In view of the same, the Company has transferred 7,534 Equity Shares on which dividend had remained unpaid or unclaimed for seven 
(7) consecutive years in favor of IEPF Authority. 

Accordingly, the entire dividend remaining unpaid/ unclaimed for a period of seven (7) consecutive years amounting to INR 1,61,880 /- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty) was transferred to IEPF account.

39) COMPLIANCE WITH SECRETARIAL STANDARD

The Company has complied with Secretarial Standards issued by Institute of Company Secretaries of India on Meetings of the Board of 
Directors (SS-1) and General Meetings (SS-2) including relaxation provided therein.